

Muskingum County Adult and Child Protective Services





CHILD WELFARE LEAGUE
OF AMERICA
MEMBER AGENCY

Candace Emmert, Executive Director

POSITION POSTING

Job Classification: Caseworker – Intervention

Salary: Commensurate with longevity and agency experience

Muskingum County Adult and Child Protective Services announces openings for an **Intervention Caseworker**. The appropriate and highly desired candidate shall demonstrate a high degree of mission adherence. The **Intervention Caseworker** shall provide intervention services to families, prepare and file complaints, motions, and other court material, testify in court hearings, complete all written contacts, dictations, SAR's, case plans, and other materials, collaborate with and act as a liaison with court, mental health, medical professionals, local authorities, etc.

The desired candidate must be willing to perform after-hours duty, related Adult and Child Welfare activities and other duties as assigned.

Requirements: Must have a Bachelor's Degree in a related field, and a valid driver's license.

Muskingum County Adult and Child Protective Services is an EOE/ADA compliant organization.

Please submit a resume to:

Melissa Wood, HR/Public Information Officer
Muskingum County Adult and Child Protective Services
P. O. Box 157
Zanesville, Ohio 43702-0157
Melissa.Wood@jfs.ohio.gov

Phone: (740)455-6710

Phone: (740)849-2344

Phone: (740)452-6339



Fax: (740)455-6464

P. O. 157, Zanesville, Ohio 43702-0157 Avondale Youth Center, 4155 Roseville Road, Zanesville, Ohio 43701 Adult Protective Services, 1830 East Pike, Zanesville, Ohio 43701